BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light)	
Company's Demand Side Investment Mechanism)	File No. ER-2016-0325
Rider Rate Adjustment and True-Up Required)	Tracking No. JE-2016-0343
by 4 CSR 240-3 163(8))	_

KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S MOTION FOR EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF TARIFF SHEET ON LESS THAN THIRTY DAYS' NOTICE

COMES NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L" or the "Company") and hereby files its Motion for Expedited Consideration and Approval of Tariff Sheet on Less than Thirty Days' Notice ("Motion"). In support of its Motion, KCP&L states as follows:

- KCP&L filed tariff sheets on June 1, 2016 with an effective date of August 1,
 2016 to adjust its Demand Side Investment Mechanism ("DSIM") Rider.
- 2. On July 20, 2016, the Commission issued an order rejecting the tariff sheets and authorizing KCP&L to file new tariff sheet 49O.
- 3. Contemporaneous with this Motion, KCP&L filed compliance tariff sheet 490 with a 30 day effective date.
- 4. KCP&L requests that the Commission approve the tariff sheet to become effective on August 1, 2016 so that the Company can comply with Commission rules that require semi-annual adjustments of its DSIM rates.
 - 5. This Motion was filed as soon as it could have been under the circumstances.

WHEREFORE, KCP&L respectfully requests that the Commission grant KCP&L's Motion and approve tariff sheet 49O to go into effect on less than thirty days' notice.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBE# 36496 Roger W. Steiner, MBE #39586 Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105 (816) 556-2785 (816) 556-2110 (Fax) Rob.Hack@kcpl.com Roger.Steiner@kcpl.com

Attorneys for Kansas City Power & Light Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand-delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 22^{nd} day of July, 2016, to all parties of record.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner